knowledge 

sharing 

Subtotal   66,000,000  

10.4 Contingencies 

N35,000,000.00 

10.5 Summary of cost 

Item Cost (N) 

Personnel 70,000,000 

Equipment and Consumables 225,000,000 

Travels and logistics 66,000,000 

Contingencies 35,000,000 

Total 396,000,000 

Grand Total= Three Hundred and Ninety-Six Million [ ₦396,000,000]. 

11. Team and Institutional Support. 

The project will be executed by a multidisciplinary research team from the Rubber Research 

Institute of Nigeria (RRIN). The team combines expertise in plant breeding, biotechnology, 

agronomy, soil science, and value chain development, ensuring comprehensive capacity to